7.2 Professional Development Attendance.   

Faculty required or approved to attend in-service courses/classes during their normal 
working day shall suffer no loss of pay or fringe benefits. 

7.3 Professional Development Funding.   

An annual allocation of sixty-five thousand dollars ($65,000.00) shall be provided for the 
purpose of funding activities such as attending workshops, seminars, and schools or 
visiting industries or official or private institutions or conferences designed primarily to 
benefit the college.  All active faculty are encouraged to apply for professional

[...]

Committee shall satisfy required committee assignments pursuant to Article 
5.1.9 and 5.3.5 and will be considered as fulfillment of one (1) professional 
development activity pursuant to Article 7.4. 

7.3.7 Professional Development Funding – Nursing.  An annual allocation of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) shall be provided to administer 
professional development for nurse educators.  The Vice President of 
Academic Affairs, working with the nursing department, shall be responsible 
for planning and administering the program. Funding is contingent upon the

[...]

retires or resigns from the tenured position or is dismissed for 
“sufficient cause” and by due process, as defined in Article 14. 

Article 11 ECONOMIC PROVISIONS 

11.1 Full-time Faculty Compensation. 

11.1.1 Contractual days.  Full-time schedule predicated upon one hundred 
seventy-two (172) contractual days. 

11.1.2 Tenure-Track and Full-Time Temporary Faculty Compensation 
Schedule.  See Appendix A for faculty compensation schedule.  

11.1.3 Initial Placement.  All new Tenured, Tenure-Track, and Full-Time 
Temporary faculty, who are issued an annual contract and are paid